
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

36 

09 

18 

0 

79 

38 

C4 

97 

28 

8 

38F 

04 

19 

3T 

Name 

Josh Ebbert Jr. 

Nick Warner 

David Powell 

Kiersten Moreland 

Trevin Henson 

Jeremy Hall 

Chase  Lang 

Austin Pursley 

Sean Booker 

Levi Moreland 

Trevor Fippen 

Gaige  Hulett 

Elliott McKinney 

Justin Turner 

Class 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

2 0 2 5  M a rcu m s  W e l d i n g  F W D  

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

M arcum 's We lding FWD 

Laps 

50 

49 

48 

48 

48 

48 

42 

40 

28 

27 

3 

1 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

10 Laps 

22 Laps 

23 Laps 

47 Laps 

49 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

24:07.265 

24:21.570 

24:07.697 

24:11.768 

24:18.974 

24:19.399 

22:14.446 

21:37.058 

18:50.505 

18:17.778 

59.016 

10:44.890 

Best Tm 

14.683 

15.943 

16.209 

16.429 

16.247 

15.974 

15.747 

14.766 

16.265 

16.021 

17.470 

N a t / S t a te  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A l e x a n d r i a  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

P i q u a ,  O H  

A n d e r s o n  

Kok om o  

A l e x a n d r i a  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Sponsor 

Austin Russell 

Jim Warner 

David Powell 

Kiersten Moreland 

Kevin W. Henson 

Dustin Hulett 

Lonnie Lang 

Seth Scruggs 

Sean Booker 

Levi Moreland 

Trevor Fippen 

Dustin Hulett 

Elliott McKinney 

Justin Turner 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

31.093 

Best Lap Tm 

14.683 

Best Speed 

61.295 

Best Lap by 

36 - Josh Ebbert Jr. 

 

Triple 50's 

Marcum's Welding FWD 

Feature 

Race (50 Laps) started at 21:55:14 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

9/27/2025 19:00 


